face value of ` 10/- each at a price being not lower than the minimum
price calculated in accordance with the Regulations for Preferential Issue
contained in Chapter VII of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations as amended.

2) PROPOSAL OF THE PROMOTERS / DIRECTORS / KEY MANAGEMENT
PERSONNEL TO SUBSCRIBE TO THE OFFER:
None of the Promoter/ Director/ Key Managerial Persons are subscribing to
���	�%%��	�=��$�	���	%�������@�

Name of Applicant
(Proposed Allottee) Category Maximum No. of Equity Shares

proposed to be allotted
Mr. Kishore Chand Talwar Promoter/ Promoter Group 18,00,000
Mrs. Sharda Talwar Promoter/ Promoter Group 8,08,800

3) NO CHANGE IN CONTROL:
	 #��	�=�����@	$��������	�%	���	&��$��'	����	��������	��	��	��	�������	�%	���

Company and there will not be any changes in the management/control of
the Company as a result of the proposed preferential allotment.

4) SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE COMPANY BEFORE AND AFTER
THE PROPOSED ISSUE:

Category

Pre-Issue Equity
Holdings

Preferential
Allotment
of equity

shares on
conversion
of warrants

Post-Issue Equity
Holdings *

No. of
Shares

% of Share
Holding

No. of
Shares

No. of
Shares

% of Share
Holding

1) Promoter Holdings
a. Indian Promoters 3011800 46.47 2608800 KL��L�� KL"�*
b. Y����@�	/�������� 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

Sub-total 3011800 46.47 2608800 5620600 56.43
2) Non-Promoters Holding
a. Resident Indians

(Individuals)
2962860 �K"x! 870000 3832860 38.48

b. Bodies Corporate !��K�K 2.94 0 !��K�K 1.92
c. JFZVYZVYZZVJFFV\&� *!��!K �"zK 0 *!��!K *"!K
d. Others

(Clearing Members)
2000 0.03 0 2000 0.02

Sub-Total 3469400 53.53 870000 4339400 43.57
Total 6481200 100 3478800 9960000 100

* On assumption that entire 34,78,800 warrants will be converted into equity
shares.

5) LOCK-IN PERIOD:
The warrants and the equity shares allotted on conversion of the aforesaid
��������	��������	��	$��%��������	�����	�����	��	���[��	��	%��	����	$�����	��
prescribed in Regulation 78 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

	 #��	 ������	 $��	 $��%��������	 ������@	 �%	 ���	 ���������	 �%	 ��'	 �����	 ��	 ���[��
��	 %���	 ���	 F�������	 ]���	 �$��	 �	 $�����	 �%	 ��=	 ������	 %���	 ���	 ����	 �%
������@	�$$�����	@������	�'	���	�+W	5������"

6) PROPOSED TIME WITHIN WHICH ALLOTMENT SHALL BE COMPLETED: